SV650K7 ('01-MODEL)
This chapter describes service data, service specifications and servicing procedures which
differ from those of the SV650 Y ('00-model) .
CONTENTS
SPECIFICATIONS	 11- 2
SERVICE DATA	 11- 3
WIRING DIAGRAM	 11-13
WIRE HARNESS ROUTING	 11-15

Regulated voltage 13.5 - 15.0 V at 5 000 r/min
Starter relay resistance 3 - 6 SZ
Battery Type designation YT1 2A-BS
Capacity 12 V 36.0 kC (10Ah)/1OHR
Fuse size Headlight HI 15A
LO 15A
Signal 15A
Ignition 10A
Meter 10A
Main 30A
11-10 SV650K1 ('01-MODEL)
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm (in)
ITEM STD/SPEC. LIMIT
Rear brake pedal free travel 20-30
(0 .8-1 .2)
Rear brake pedal height 55-65
(2 .17 - 2.56)
Brake disc thickness 4 .5 4.0Front (0.18) (0.16)
Rear 5 .0 4.5
(0 .20) (0 .18)
Brake disc runout 0.3
(0.012)
Master cylinder bore Front 15.870 - 15.913
(0.6248 - 0.6265)
Rear 12.700 - 12.743
(0.5000 - 0.5017)
Master cylinder piston diam . Front 15.827 - 15.854
(0.6231 - 0.6242)
Rear 12.657 - 12.684
(0.4983 - 0.4994)
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 30.230 - 30.306
(1 .1902 - 1 .1931)
Rear 38.180 - 38.256
(1 .5031 - 1 .5061)
Brake caliper piston diam . Front 30.150 - 30.200
• (1 .1870 - 1 .1890)
Rear 38.098 - 38.148
(1 .4999 - 1 .5019)
Brake fluid type DOT 4
Wheel rim runout Axial 2.0
(0.08)
Radial 2.0
(0.08)
Wheel rim size Front 17 x MT3.50
Rear 17 x MT4.50
Wheel axle runout Front 0.25
(0.010)
Rear 0.25
(0.010)
TIRE
SUSPENSION
SV650K1 ('01-MODEL) 1 1 -11
Unit: mm (in)
Unit: mm (in)
ITEM STD/SPEC. LIMIT
Front fork stroke 130
(5 .1)
Front fork spring free length 314.6
(12 .39)
308
(12 .13)
Front fork oil level (without spring,
inner tube fully compressed) E-03, 33 102